HLS 24RS-3718 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 181

BY REPRESENTATIVE COATES

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Southeastern Louisiana University's cheer and dance teams on their 2024 UCA and UDA College Cheerleading and Dance Team national championships

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Southeastern Louisiana University's cheer and dance teams on their 2024 UCA
3	and UDA College Cheerleading and Dance Team national championships.
4	WHEREAS, the Southeastern Louisiana University (SLU) cheer and dance teams
5	each won national titles at the 2024 UCA and UDA College Cheerleading and Dance Team
6	National Championships held at Walt Disney World Resort; and
7	WHEREAS, SLU Cheer has won the UCA Open Coed Game Day national title three
8	times in the past four years; the cheer team previously claimed national titles at the 2021
9	virtual competition and the Nationals event in January 2023; and
0	WHEREAS, Southeastern's dance squad, the Lionettes, won gold in the UDA
1	Division I Game Day competition; the Lionettes also won titles in the Division I Hip Hop
12	category in 2018 and 2021; and
13	WHEREAS, Southeastern Louisiana University's cheer and dance teams have
4	combined to win a total of six national championship golds in the past seven years, and they
15	are most deserving of the highest recognition for their incredible achievements.
16	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
17	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Southeastern Louisiana University's cheer
18	and dance teams on their 2024 UCA and UDA College Cheerleading and Dance Team
9	national championships and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that they continue their
20	incredible work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-3718

ORIGINAL
HR NO. 181

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 181 Original

2024 Regular Session

Coates

Commends Southeastern La. University's cheer and dance teams on their 2024 UCA and UDA College Cheerleading and Dance Team national championships.